A  separate  license  is  required  for  each  location  where 
tobacco  products  vaping  products  and  electronic  cigarette 
products are sold.

SECTION 6: ENFORCEMENT AND PENALTIES

1. Violations  of  this  ordinance  shall  incur  penalty  of  Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 2,500.00).

2. In  addition to  fines,  repeat  offenders  shall  face  additional 
measures including:

a. Suspension  of  Relevant  Licenses  or  Permits:  For 
establishments, the local government may suspend or revoke 
the license or permit to operate for repeated non-compliance.